

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED**

S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECT : P TAPU(07)

PCN : 04U8

COUNTY : Lincoln

TYPE OF WORK : Shared Use Path - Tea

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: **\$239,571.30**

LETTING DATE : 6/9/2015

BIDDERS				D&G Concrete Constr., Inc. 1408 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Dakota Contracting Corp. 2208 W. 50th St. Sioux Falls, SD 57105		Dakotaland Sod Farm, Inc. 46997 Sunset Blvd. Sioux Falls, SD 57106		NO BID RETURNED
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				Prequalified		Prequalified		Not Prequalified		
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	4200.00	LUMP SUM	10000.00			3D Digging & Trucking
009E3230	Grade Staking	Mile	0.531	7923.05	4207.14	7210.00	3828.51			A-G-E Corporation
009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	Mile	0.531	2079.27	1104.09	7210.00	3828.51			Amert Construction Co. Inc.
009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	Hour	20	168.00	3360.00	160.00	3200.00			Anderson Contractors Inc.
009E3320	Checker	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	1000.00	LUMP SUM	1.00			Beck & Hofer Const. Inc.
100E0100	Clearing	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	787.50	LUMP SUM	1500.00			Big Al's Contracting, LLC
110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	13.8	20.00	276.00	55.00	759.00			Carl V Carlson Co
110E1690	Remove Sediment	CuYd	4.5	10.00	45.00	5.65	25.43			Carstensen Contr. Inc.
110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	1268	0.53	672.04	0.52	659.36			Cattail Construction
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	890	12.60	11214.00	13.60	12104.00			Concrete Specialty
120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	2707	7.35	19896.45	10.00	27070.00			Feimer Construction
120E6100	Water for Embankment	MGal	32	5.00	160.00	0.01	0.32			Friessen Construction, Inc.
120E6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	45	20.00	900.00	16.95	762.75			L. A Carlson Contr. Inc.
380E4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	13.8	130.00	1794.00	95.00	1311.00			Masonry Components
450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	54	18.90	1020.60	22.60	1220.40			Robert Johnson Const
450E0130	18" RCP, Install	Ft	54	21.00	1134.00	22.60	1220.40			Smith & Smith Construction
450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	4	288.75	1155.00	315.00	1260.00			T & R Contracting
450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	4	105.00	420.00	115.00	460.00			Ti-Zack Concrete Inc
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	204	6.30	1285.20	6.00	1224.00			Triple R Paving
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	336.00	LUMP SUM	1500.00			Wilken Flatwork
651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	28185	4.37	123168.45	4.45	125423.25			
651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	70	50.00	3500.00	66.10	4627.00			
730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	1	315.00	315.00	309.00	309.00			
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	1268	3.36	4260.48	3.30	4184.40			
734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	317	0.84	266.28	0.82	259.94			
734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	Each	1	89.25	89.25	87.55	87.55			
734E0847	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlr	Ft	48	6.04	289.92	5.92	284.16			
734E5010	Sweeping	Hour	4	125.00	500.00	110.00	440.00			
900E1310	Concrete Washout Facility	Each	2	250.00	500.00	565.00	1130.00			
900E1320	Construction Entrance	Each	2	750.00	1500.00	565.00	1130.00			
<b>TOTALS</b>				<b>189356.40</b>		<b>209809.98</b>		<b>Invalid Bid - Contractor not Prequalified</b>		